PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6609601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY V. FUNDERBURK	11/25/2003
DUANE O. YAMASAKI	11/25/2003
BRIAN VANHIEL	12/04/2003
STEPHEN J. FLYNN	12/03/2003
BRADLEY D. KELEMAN	12/04/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERASENSE, INC.
Street Address:	1360 SOUTH LOOP ROAD
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17145655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495022870

Email: AFredericks@onellp.com

Correspondent Name: GLEN LIU

Address Line 1:4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.Address Line 2:EAST TOWER, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

Total Attachments, 5		
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021	
SIGNATURE:	/GLEN LIU/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN LIU, REG. NO. 75,058	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0130.0110.C11	

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 055642 FRAME: 0241

506562822

source=7883USC14_A0130_0110_C11_Assignment#page1.tif source=7883USC14_A0130_0110_C11_Assignment#page2.tif source=7883USC14_A0130_0110_C11_Assignment#page3.tif source=7883USC14_A0130_0110_C11_Assignment#page4.tif source=7883USC14_A0130_0110_C11_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055642 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT

SKO 10/9/2014

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jeffrey V. Funderburk of 37670 Carriage Circle Common, Fremont, CA 94536, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TheraSense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, CA 94502, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

SENSOR INSERTER DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE

for which I have filed a United States patent application on November 5, 2003, which now has Serial No. 10/703,214, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 25 day of 11, 2003.

State of California

County of Alameda ss

before me, Janaya R. Bergen, Notary Public 1. Funder hurk personally known to personally appeared me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JANAYA R. BERGEN

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Duane O. Yamasaki of 1231 Norvell Street, El Cerrito, CA 94530, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TheraSense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, CA 94502, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

SENSOR INSERTER DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE

for which I have filed a United States patent application on November 5, 2003, which now has Serial No. 10/703,214, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 25 day of 11, 2003.

Duane O. Yamasaki

State of California
) ss
County of Alameda

personally appeared Duone O Various Lie personally known to personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (18) are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JANAYA R. BERGEN
Commission # 1285488
Notory Public - Colliternia
San Francisco County
My Comm. Bepires Nov 28, 2004

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT

REEL: 055642 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Brian VanHiel of 1850 Parkway Drive, Suite 900, Marietta, Georgia 30067, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TheraSense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, CA 94502, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

SENSOR INSERTER DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE

for which I have filed a United States patent application on November 5, 2003, which now has Serial No. 10/703,214, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $\frac{4}{7}$ day of 26 , 2003.	
	Brian VanHiel

State of (1806)) ss

County of (1806))

On (1906, 3, 2003) before me, (1906) before me, personally appeared (1906) personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stephen J. Flynn of 605 Wheatleigh Curve, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TheraSense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, CA 94502, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

SENSOR INSERTER DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE

for which I have filed a United States patent application on November 5, 2003, which now has Serial No. 10/703,214, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3th day of OEC, 2003.

instrument.

State of Georgia

State of Georgia

Stephen J. Flynn

County of Cobb

On Coc. 3, 2003 before me, Gayle Long

personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the

instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 055642 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Bradley D. Keleman of 8801 Spring Creek Trail, Longmont, CO 80503, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TheraSense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, CA 94502, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

SENSOR INSERTER DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE

for which I have filed a United States patent application on November 5, 2003, which now has Serial No. 10/703,214, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>4</u> day of <u>Poc</u> 2003.	Bradly D. Keleman
State of Colorado)	
) ss	•
County of Broomheld)	
On Dec. 4, 2003 befo	ore me, Nina' R. Mohler
personally appeared Bradley D. K	elemen personally known to
	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/02/2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
W. Commoder Ext HEC 00022000	Mina R. Mouler
•	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

RECORDED: 03/18/2021

PATENT REEL: 055642 FRAME: 0247